

## MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A RISK RETENTION GROUP

1. CORPORATE NAME OF THE RISK RETENTION GROUP (NAME MUST INCLUDE THE PHRASE "RISK RETENTION GROUP"	ALL INFORMATION SHOULD BE TYPED			
DBAs OF THE RISK RETENTION GROUP				
<ol> <li>THE PRIMARY ACTIVITY OF THIS RISK RETENTION GROUP CONSISTS OF ASSUMING AND SPREADING ALL, OR ANY PORTION, OF THE LIABILITY EXPOSURE OF ITS MEMBERS.</li> <li>THE RISK RETENTION GROUP IS ORGANIZED FOR THE PRIMARY PURPOSE OF CONDUCTING THE ACTIVITY DESCRIBED UNDER (2) ABOVE.</li> </ol>				
4. THE RISK RETENTION GROUP IS CHARTERED AND LICENSED AS A LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY IN THE STATE OF				
LINES OF INSURANCE UNDER THE LAWS OF ITS CHARTERING STATE THE RISK RETENTION GROUP IS AUTHORIZED TO ENGAGE IN				
<ol> <li>THE RISK RETENTION GROUP DOES NOT EXCLUDE ANY PERSON FROM MEMBERSHIP IN THE GROUP SOLELY TO PROVIDE FOR MEMBERS OF THE GROUP A COMPETITIVE ADVANTAGE OVER SUCH A PERSON.</li> </ol>				
6. OWNERSHIP OF THE RISK RETENTION GROUP CONSISTS OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING (CHECK ONE)				
<ul> <li>the owners of the group are the only persons who comprise the membership of the Group and who are provided insurance by the Group;</li> <li>the sole owner of the Group is:</li> </ul>				
NAME OF ORGANIZATION				
ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION				
7. GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS OR ACTIVITIES ENGAGED IN BY GROUP MEMBERS. (THE RISK RETENTION GROUP FOLLOWING DESCRIBED BUSINESS OR ACTIVITIES, WHICH ARE SIMILAR OR RELATED WITH RESPECT TO THE LIABILITY TO WHI SIMILAR OR COMMON BUSINESS, TRADE, PRODUCT, SERVICES, PREMISES OR OPERATIONS.)				

8. NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF EACH OFFIC	ER OF THE RISK RETENTION GROUP AND THE KEY	OFFICER OR STAFF PERSON (NOT AN	
EMPLOYEE OF THE GROUP'S MANAGEMENT COMPANY) RESPO	NSIBLE FOR OVERSEEING "HANDS ON MANAGEMEN	T" OF THE GROUP. ATTACH ADDITIONAL	
PAGES IF NECESSARY.			
NAME	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NUMBER	
8A. NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE COM	PANY RESPONSIBLE FOR MANAGEMENT OF THE IN	NSURANCE OPERATIONS OF THIS RIS	
RETENTION GROUP (IF NONE, ANSWER NONE).			
NAME	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NUMBER	
8B. NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE PRINCIPA	LAGENT OR BROKER RESPONSIBLE FOR MARKETING	I THE GROUP'S INSURANCE POLICIES. (I	
NONE, ANSWER NONE).		,	
NAME	ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NUMBER	
9. The activities of the Risk Retention Group do not inc	•		
(a) liability insurance for assuming and spreading all			
(b) reinsurance with respect to the similar or related lia			
Retention Group) engaged in businesses or activ	vities which quality such other Risk Retention	Group (or member) under item (6	
above for membership in this group			
10. The Risk Retention Group will comply with the unfair			
11. The Risk Retention Group will pay, on a non-discriminatory basis, applicable premium and other taxes which are levied on such Group			
under the laws of this state. 12. The Risk Retention Group has designated the insura	non director of this state to be its agent solely	for the purpose of receiving service	
of legal documents or process.	nee unector or this state to be its agent solely		
13. The Risk Retention Group will submit to examination	by the insurance director to determine the G	roup's financial condition if	
(a) The insurance director of the Group's chartering s	-	-	
(a) The insurance director of the Group's chartening s (b) Any such examination by the insurance director is	-	-	
14. The Risk Retention Group will comply with a lawful			
upon a finding of financial impairment, or in a voluntary dissolution proceeding. 15. The Risk Retention Group will comply with the laws of this state concerning deceptive, false or fraudulent acts or practices, includin			
any injunctions regarding such conduct obtained from		addition acts of practices, includin	
16. The Risk Retention Group will comply with an injun		tion upon petition by the insurance	
director alleging that the Group is in hazardous finar			

17. The Risk Retention Group will provide the following notice, in ten (10) point type, in any insurance policy issued by the Group.

## NOTICE

"This policy is issued by your Risk Retention Group. Your Risk Retention Group may not be subject to all of the insurance laws and regulations of your state. State insurance insolvency guaranty funds are not available for your Risk Retention Group."

- 18. The Risk Retention Group has submitted to the insurance director, as part of this application and before it has offered any insurance in this state, a copy of the plan of operation or feasibility study which it has filed with the insurance director of its chartering state. This plan or study discloses the name of the state in which the Group is chartered, as well as the Group's principal place of business, and such plan or study further includes the coverages, deductibles, coverage limits, rates and rating classification systems for each line of insurance the Group intends to offer. The Group will promptly submit to the insurance director any revisions of such plan or study to reflect any changes to the plan including, but without limitation, additional lines of liability insurance which the Group intends to offer, and any change in the designation of the Group's chartering state.
- 19. The Risk Retention Group will submit its annual financial statement to the insurance director by March 1 of each year. The annual financial statement will be certified by an independent public accountant and include a statement of opinion on loss and loss adjustment expense reserves made by a member of the American Academy of Actuaries or a qualified loss reserve specialist.
- 20. The Risk Retention Group will not solicit or sell insurance to any person in this state who is not eligible for membership in the Group.
- 21. The Risk Retention Group will not solicit or sell insurance in this state, or otherwise operate in this state, if the group is financially impaired or is in a hazardous financial condition. We do hereby swear and affirm that the aforementioned statements and information are true and correct.

PRESIDENT OR CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER SECRETARY		SECRETARY	
NOTARY PUBLIC EMBOSSER OR BLACK INK RUBBER STAMP SEAL	STATE		COUNTY (OR CITY OF ST. LOUIS)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, THIS			-
	DAY OF	YEAR	USE RUBBER STAMP IN CLEAR AREA BELOW.
	NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	
	NOTARY PUBLIC NAME (TYPED OR PRINTED)		
The			
insurance director, of the sta action or proceeding against full authority to do every act all that lawfully do under the and in any case shall contin	te of Missouri, and his or her successo it shall be served personally upon the of necessary to be done under this appo power granted by this appointment. T ue in effect so long as any liability aris	ors in office, to be its la Group. The Group give intment as fully as the his authority may be v ing out of this appointr	f, appoints the awful attorney upon whom all legal process in any is the insurance director and his or her successors, a Group could do if personally present, and ratifies withdrawn only upon a written notice of revocation ment remains outstanding in the state. This instru- ection 3(a)(D) of the Liability Risk Retention Act of
This Group designates			
as the person to whom proce	ess against the Group served upon the	director shall be forwa	arded.
			pointed by its Board of Directors, has cause this corporate seal to be affixed at the City of
State of	this o	day of	, year
ATTEST	SECRETARY		
	NAME OF RISK RETENTION GROUP		
	BY: PRESIDENT		
MO 375-0029 (8-19)			